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HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE – INTERAGENCY STAFF CONTACT LIST 
 

 

 
 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR’S STAFF 
 

Staff Member Title Email Phone 

Nancy Wyman Lieutenant Governor ltgovernor.wyman@ct.gov  (860) 524-7384 

Betty Jo Pakulis Chief of Staff bj.pakulis@ct.gov (860) 524-7341 

Steve Jensen Director of Communications steve.jensen@ct.gov (860) 524-7377 

Martin Heft Senior Advisor / Scheduling martin.heft@ct.gov (860) 524-7317 

Theresa Becchi Special Assistant theresa.becchi@ct.gov  (860) 524-7371 
 

 

OFFICE OF HEALTH REFORM & INNOVATION STAFF 
 

Staff Member Title Email Phone 

Jeannette DeJesús Special Advisor to Governor on Health Reform jeannette.dejesus@ct.gov  (860) 770-4114 

Alexis Fedorjaczenko Senior Advisor alexis.fedorjaczenko@ct.gov (860) 770-4216 
 

 

OPM EXCHANGE STAFF 
 

Staff Member Title Email Phone 

Tia Cintron Project Director tia.cintron@ct.gov  (860) 418-6407 

David Guttchen Director, Health and Human Services david.guttchen@ct.gov  (860) 418-6286 

Barbara Parks-Wolf Planning Specialist barbara.wolf@ct.gov  (860) 418-6442 

David Krause Leadership Associate david.krause@ct.gov  (860) 418-6296 

Jennifer Deperry Project Analyst jennifer.deperry@ct.gov (860) 418-6204 

Amy Tibor Administrative Assistant amy.tibor@ct.gov (860) 418-6349 
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BOARD MEMBERS SIGN-IN and INFORMATION VERIFICATION SHEET: 

Health Insurance Exchange -  Board Members Contact List 

 

Governor’s Appointees 

Chair Telephone Email 

Lieutenant Governor Nancy Wyman (860) 524-7384 ltgovernor.wyman@ct.gov  

Vice Chair Telephone  Email Initials 

Mary C. Fox    

Legislative Leadership Appointees 

Member Title/ Organization Telephone Email Initials 

Cecilia J. Woods Vice-Chair, Permanent Commission on the Status of Women    

Robert F. Tessier Executive Director, CT Coalition of Taft-Hartley Health Funds (860) 249-6100 btessier@ctcoalition.org  

Robert E. Scalettar Former Chair, Coalition for Affordable Quality Healthcare  (203) 389-2949 robert.scalettar@gmail.com   

Grant A. Ritter Senior Scientist, Schneider Institute for Health Policy (781) 736-3872 ritter@brandeis.edu   

Mickey Herbert Former CEO, ConnectiCare (203) 255-9797   

Michael Devine Founder and CEO, Earth Energy Alliance  (203) 221-3044 mike@earthenergyalliance.com  

Ex-Officio Members 

Member Title/Organization Telephone Email Initials 

Benjamin Barnes Secretary, Office of Policy and Management (860) 418-6500 ben.barnes@ct.gov   

Roderick L. Bremby Commissioner, Department of Social Services (860)  roderick.bremby@ct.gov  

Jeannette DeJesús Special Advisor to the Governor on Health Reform, Office of Health 
Reform & Innovation 

(860) 913-9626 jeannette.dejesus@ct.gov   

Ex-Officio Non-Voting Members 

Member Title/Organization Telephone Email Initials 

Jewel Mullen Commissioner, Department of Public Health (860) jewel.mullen@ct.gov   

Thomas Leonardi Commissioner, Connecticut Insurance Department (860) thomas.leonardi@ct.gov   

Victoria Veltri Office of the Healthcare Advocate (860) 297-3989 victoria.veltri@ct.gov    
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